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DEP Office Counties 
DDMS 

Contact 
Phone Email Additional Information 

Central 

District (CD) 

Brevard, Lake, Marion, Orange, 

Osceola, Seminole, Sumter, 

Volusia 

Mary St. 

John 
(407) 897-4339 DEP_CD@dep.state.fl.us mary.st.john@FloridaDEP.gov 

Northeast 

District 

(NED) 

Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Clay, 

Columbia, Dixie, Duval, Flagler, 

Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette, 

Levy, Madison, Nassau, Putnam, 

St. Johns, Suwannee, Taylor, 

Union 

Anna 

McClure 
(904) 256-1608 anna.c.mcclure@FloridaDEP.gov NA 

Northwest 

District 

(NWD) 

Bay, Calhoun, Escambia, Franklin, 

Gadsden, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, 

Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, 

Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Wakulla, 

Walton, Washington 

Dawn 

Templin 
(850) 595-0644 dawn.templin@FloridaDEP.gov NA 

South 

District (SD) 

Charlotte, Collier, DeSoto, 

Glades, Hendry, Highlands, Lee, 

Sarasota 

Renee 

Kwiat 
(239) 344-5673 renee.kwiat@FloridaDEP.gov NA 

Southeast 

District 

(SED) 

Broward*, Indian River, Martin, 

Miami-Dade*, Monroe, 

Okeechobee, Palm Beach*, St. 

Lucie 

Naquita 

D'Andrade 
(561) 681-6682 naquita.dandrade@FloridaDEP.gov 

*Sites in Broward, Miami-Dade, 

and Palm Beach Counties are 

authorized by delegated 

programs (see below)  

Southwest 

District 

(SWD) 

Citrus, Hardee, Hernando, 

Hillsborough, Manatee, Pasco, 

Pinellas, Polk 

Sarah 

Abdallah 
(813) 470-5868 SWD_Solid_Waste_Permitting@FloridaDEP.gov NA 

 

Delegated 

Program 
Counties 

DDMS 

Contact 
Phone Email Additional Information 

Broward 

County 
Broward 

Amede 

Dimonnay 
(954) 519-1443 adimonnay@broward.org 

wastemanagementsection@browa

rd.org 

Miami-Dade 

County 
Miami-Dade 

Kevin 

Gallagher 
(305) 372-6607 kevin.gallagher@miamidade.gov NA 

Palm Beach 

County 
Palm Beach 

Jaime 

Morales 
(561) 837-5960 epost_swm_sepb@flhealth.gov 

Additional contact:  

Jeff Dizek; jeff.dizek@flhealth.gov 
 

Division of Waste Management Counties DDMS Contact Phone  Email 

Tallahassee Statewide Chad Fetrow (850) 245-8785 chad.fetrow@FloridaDEP.gov 

Tallahassee Statewide Elke Ursin (850) 245-8783 elke.ursin@FloridaDEP.gov 

Tallahassee Statewide El Kromhout (850) 245-8744 elizabeth.kromhout@FloridaDEP.gov 
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